TABLE 1.1 : OFFICES OF COMMERCIAL BANKS IN INDIA : 1999 TO 2004
As on March 31

Bank Group

State Bank of India and its Associates
Nationalised Banks

Regional Rural Banks

Foreign Banks

Other Scheduled Commercial Banks

Non-Scheduled Commercial Banks

Total
Notes

1999 2000

1 2
13479 13589
33684 33905

14653 14662
231 237

5406 5437

8 3
67461 67833

1. No. of offices includes Administrative Offices.
2. Data for 1999 to 2003 have been revised and data for 2004 are provisional.
Source: Master Office File (latest updated version) on commercial banks.

2001
3
13658
33869

14682
248

5385

14
67856

2002
4
13691
33877

14712
252

5599

19
68150

2003 2004

5 6
13722 13739
34201 34411

14755 14772

212 222
5589 5903
21 24

68500 69071



