TABLE 1.1: OFFICES OF COMMERCIAL BANKS IN INDIA: 1999 TO 2004

	As on March 31					
Bank Group	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004
·	1	2	3	4	5	6
State Bank of India and its Associates	13479	13589	13658	13691	13722	13739
Nationalised Banks	33684	33905	33869	33877	34201	34411
Regional Rural Banks	14653	14662	14682	14712	14755	14772
Foreign Banks	231	237	248	252	212	222
Other Scheduled Commercial Banks	5406	5437	5385	5599	5589	5903
Non-Scheduled Commercial Banks	8	3	14	19	21	24
Total Notes	67461	67833	67856	68150	68500	69071

^{1.} No. of offices includes Administrative Offices.

^{2.} Data for 1999 to 2003 have been revised and data for 2004 are provisional. Source: Master Office File (latest updated version) on commercial banks.